



Innovating for  
affordable healthcare

# Shilpa Medicare Limited

**Manufacturers and Exporters of Bulk Drugs**

# 12-6-214/A-1, Hyderabad Road,  
RAICHUR - 584 135, Karnataka, India.

Phone : +91-8532-238704, Fax : +91-8532-238876

E-mail : info@vbsilpa.com Website : http://www.vbsilpa.com

CIN No. L85110KA1987PLC008739

Date: 16.11.2017

The Corporate Relationship Department B S E Limited 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.L. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort <b>MUMBAI – 400001.</b>	The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <b><u>Mumbai – 400 051</u></b>
---	---

Dear Sir,

Subject: Financial Results for the Second Quarter ended 30.09.2017 published in  
the newspaper.

Ref: **Scrip Code: 530549/ Scrip Symbol: SHILPAMED**

We are enclosing herewith paper cuttings of the notice published in newspaper viz.  
Business Standard and Suddimoola (Kannada Daily) on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2017 with  
regard to publication of Financial Results for the Second Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2017.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully

**FOR SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED**

**MADHUSUDHAN REDDY**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED**  
WBSECL

**ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER**  
NIT No: CEP/MBSETCL/Sub-stn Pkg-53/11-18/19 DT: 14.11.2017

WBSECL hereby invites tenders for supply of electrical equipment and accessories for Construction of Kaptun 133 KV DG substation. Details of scope of work and associated works as stated in the bid document on Turnkey Basis. The interested bidders may obtain bid documents by visiting the website [www.wbsecl.co.in](http://www.wbsecl.co.in) or by visiting the office of the Tendering Officer at the address mentioned in the bid document on 14.11.2017 and can be delivered from the website on 14.11.2017 and can be delivered from the website on 14.11.2017 and can be delivered from the website on 14.11.2017.

**DURGAPUR CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)  
P.O.-DURGAPUR - 712 215, DIST - BURDWAN (WB)  
AN ISO - 9001:2008 & ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED COMPANY  
CIN - U24111WB1963SC025973

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**  
E-Tenders are invited from the reputed producers for the supply of Washery Grade Salt.

Tender Notice No.	Material	Quantity	Last date of Submission
PC/D/RI/IND/SALT	Washery Grade Industrial Salt	50000 MT (+/-) 10%	25/11/2017

All of the details documents will be available in our website: [http://www.durgapchem.com/tender\\_list.asp](http://www.durgapchem.com/tender_list.asp)  
HOD (Purchase & Stores)

**ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 25/25A, B-Block, Sector-3, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110025  
Email: info@atninternational.co.in, website: www.atninternational.co.in  
Phone No: 91-11-23223639, Fax: 91-11-23223655  
CIN: I659919DL1992PL048945

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/Half year ended 30th September, 2017** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2017		Half Year ended 30.09.2017	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	844.60	743.97	764.29	1,588.57
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	450	101.12	145.50	145.50
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	430	101.12	145.50	145.50
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (before tax and exceptional items)	450	101.12	145.50	145.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,363.11	1,435.41	4,492.11	4,492.11
6	Equity Share Capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per Share (face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	1. Basic (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78

**EMPOWER INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: I659919DL1992PL048945  
Regd Office: 25/25A, B-Block, Sector-3, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110025  
Phone: 91-11-23223639, 2324944, Mobile: 9810000000, 9810000001  
Email: info@empowerindia.com, Website: www.empowerindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017** (₹ in Lakhs except per EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2017		Half Year ended 30.09.2017	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
Total Income from operations (net)	332.21	197.33	241.29	241.29
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4.50	10.12	14.50	14.50
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (before tax and exceptional items)	4.50	10.12	14.50	14.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,363.11	1,435.41	4,492.11	4,492.11
Equity Share Capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**THE TELANGANA STATE DAIRY DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED**  
TSDCC Hyderabad-500 017.

**Tender Notification No. 23/00M/Coop/2017-16** Dt: 14.11.2017

The Tender is invited from the interested parties for supply of Milk from MS LDC Ltd. The interested parties should submit their bids in the form of MS LDC Ltd. The bids should be submitted to the Tendering Officer at the address mentioned in the tender document on 14.11.2017 and can be delivered from the website on 14.11.2017.

**ALLAHABAD BANK**  
A Tradition of Trust

Head Office: 2, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001

**NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)**  
Request for Proposal (RFP) in the prescribed format is invited from the experienced Category-1 Merchant Bankers for selection of Book Running Lead Managers for proposed Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) of Allahabad Bank.

**SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 11-2/2, Madhav Nagar Road, RAJCHUR, Hyderabad-500004  
Website: www.shilpamedicare.com, Email: info@shilpamedicare.com  
Telephone: +91-9849239104, CIN No. I659919DL1992PL048945

**HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 1/21, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110 002  
Ph: +91-11-23234111 Fax: +91-11-23232639 E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com  
Website: www.hplindia.com CIN No: U74899DL1992PL048945

**Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2017** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2017		Half Year ended 30.09.2017	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	844.60	743.97	764.29	1,588.57
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	450	101.12	145.50	145.50
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	430	101.12	145.50	145.50
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (before tax and exceptional items)	450	101.12	145.50	145.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,363.11	1,435.41	4,492.11	4,492.11
6	Equity Share Capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per Share (face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	1. Basic (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78

**Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2017** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2017		Half Year ended 30.09.2017	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22,419.18	22,629.71	25,666.03	47,048.39
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	622.39	527.68	531.54	1,150.07
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	601.52	534.07	521.44	1,135.59
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (before tax and exceptional items)	601.52	534.07	521.44	1,135.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
6	Equity Share Capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per Share (face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	1. Basic (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017** (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017		Half Year Ended 30.09.2017	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22,419.18	22,629.71	25,666.03	47,048.39
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	622.39	527.68	531.54	1,150.07
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	601.52	534.07	521.44	1,135.59
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax (before tax and exceptional items)	601.52	534.07	521.44	1,135.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	1. Basic (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.97	0.81	1.13	1.78

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017** (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2016
1	Total Income from Operations	22,400.47	23,373.10	23,949.64	45,773.57
2	Profit before tax	700.88	541.44	515.33	1,332.32
3	Profit after tax	595.93	391.45	335.14	990.38

**NOTES:-**

- The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the Board Meeting held on 14th November, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of these financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed form of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com.
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement policies laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and accordingly figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified.
- The Ind AS compliant corresponding figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2016 have not been subjected to limited review audit. However, the management of the Company has exercised due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of the affairs.
- Borrowings measured at amortised cost based on effective interest method (77.06), (104.82), (15.45), (21.07), (3.27), (0.17), (135.65), (174.85), (215.49), (335.95), (27.50), (55.00), (2.53), (0.04), (132.95), (232.91), (531.55), (1,026.42), (110.11), (13.78), (521.44), (1,012.64).

**Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS** 521.44 (₹ in Lakhs)

For and on behalf of the Board of HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Lalit Seth)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00312007

**SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED**  
CIN: I659919DL1990PL041796  
Regd. Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kunda Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033  
Corporate Office: 909-914 ABC, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kanchanjunga Building, 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001. Phone: 011-47545000, Website: www.satincreditcare.com  
E-mail: investors@satincreditcare.com

**Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.** (₹ in Lakhs except per EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended on 30.09.2017	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2016	Quarter Ended on 30.09.2017	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2016
1	Total Income from operations	23,973.08	45,227.55	20,993.13	25,372.57
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,914.06	-9,963.77	3,933.31	1,712.37
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,914.06	-9,963.77	3,933.31	1,712.37
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,253.39	-6,534.53	2,633.47	-5,932.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,268.59	-6,534.58	2,633.47	-5,932.20
6	Equity share capital	3,934.48	3,934.48	3,933.88	3,934.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per share (₹ Rs. 10/- each) (after rounding and discontinued operations)	2.77	-17.59	3.18	2.75
	1. Basic	2.77	-17.59	3.18	2.75
	2. Diluted	2.77	-17.59	3.05	2.75

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13 November 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 November 2017. These results have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Working Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company vide its resolution passed on 11 October 2017 has allotted 49,18,032 (Forty-nine lac eighteen thousand and thirty-two) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each at an issue price of Rs. 305 each to Qualified Institutional Buyers in accordance with Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009.
- The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, which has similar risks and returns for the purpose of Accounting Standard 17, Segment Reporting specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014. Further, the Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged to make them comparable to current year/period figures.
- The above is an extract of the detailed form of Second Quarter filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website at [www.satincreditcare.com](http://www.satincreditcare.com).
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Satin Creditcare Network Limited  
Sd/-  
(H P Singh)  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
DIN No.00333754

Place : Delhi  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017** (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2016
1	Total Income from Operations	22,419.18	22,125.52	22,151.94	44,544.70
2	Net Sales Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	22,419.18	22,125.52	22,151.94	44,544.70

**Notes:-**

- The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the Board Meeting held on 14th November, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of these financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed form of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com.
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement policies laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and accordingly figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified.
- The Ind AS compliant corresponding figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2016 have not been subjected to limited review audit. However, the management of the Company has exercised due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of the affairs.
- Borrowings measured at amortised cost based on effective interest method (77.06), (104.82), (15.45), (21.07), (3.27), (0.17), (135.65), (174.85), (215.49), (335.95), (27.50), (55.00), (2.53), (0.04), (132.95), (232.91), (531.55), (1,026.42), (110.11), (13.78), (521.44), (1,012.64).

**Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS** 521.44 (₹ in Lakhs)

For and on behalf of the Board of HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Lalit Seth)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00312007

Date: 15.11.2017



ಇದನ್ನು ಇದೀಗ ನಿಮ್ಮ ಮೊಬೈಲ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಸೇವಾ ಸಾಧನ ಮಾಡಿ [www.suddimoola.com](http://www.suddimoola.com)

**ಸುದ್ದಿಮಾಲ**

ರಾಯಚೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಮಾನವ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಕಡದನ್ನಿ ಸೀಮಾಂತರದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ: 51/ಆ ದ್ವೀಪ: 02 ಎಕರೆ 11 ಗುಂಟೆ ಜಮೀನು ಮಾಲಕ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಕಂದ ಶಿವರಾಜ, ನಾ: ಕಡದನ್ನಿ ತಾ: ಮಾನವ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ: ರಾಯಚೂರು.

ಎಮ್.ವಿರುಪಾಕ್ಷಗೌಡ ವಾಳೂರು,  
ಬಿ.ಎನ್.ಸಿ.ಎಲ್.ಎಲ್.ಬಿ.(ಸೆಪ್ಲೆಲ್)  
ಮನೆ ನಂ:1-1-148, ಕುದಯ ನಗರ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪೊಲೀಸ್ ಠಾಣೆ  
ಎದುರು ರಾಯಚೂರು. ಸೆಲ್ ನಂ: 9448184132.

Sy.No.1441 of Raichur, Layout commonly known as " Moiuiddin Colony" Raichur, with the following common boundaries:  
On East : Road, On West : Remaining plots in the Layout,  
On North : Road, On South : Road.

Place: Raichur Basavaraj Sakri, Advocate,  
Date: 14-11-2017 (B.Com.,LL.B.,)  
Advocate Enr 506/80 Kar  
PCB Colony, RAICHUR Cell: 98457-64989

 **SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED**  
Registered office # 12-6-214/A-1 Hyderabad Road, RAICHUR  
Website - [www.vbshilpa.com](http://www.vbshilpa.com), Email - [info@vbshilpa.com](mailto:info@vbshilpa.com),  
Telephone +91-8532-238494, CIN No. - L85110KA1987PLC008739

**Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2017 (Rs. in lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,937.40	16,599.25	19,936.56	36,536.65	36,125.49	75,438.75
2	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	6,035.39	3,719.74	4,562.32	9,755.13	7,727.79	17,482.95
3	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	6,035.39	3,719.74	4,562.32	9,755.13	7,727.79	17,028.80
4	Net Profit after tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	4,819.45	2,787.96	3,318.97	7,607.42	5,727.94	12,659.06
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income / loss)	4,775.50	2,705.94	3,324.24	7,481.45	5,738.86	12,476.46
6	Equity Share Capital	801.27	801.27	771.02	801.27	771.02	801.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) -(in Rs)						
	1) Basic:	6.01	3.48	4.31	9.49	7.44	16.25
	2) Diluted:	6.01	3.48	4.31	9.49	7.44	16.25

**Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2017 (Rs. in lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20,929.32	17,368.01	21,496.57	38,297.23	38,455.53	80,156.51
2	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	5,307.83	3,031.35	4,456.70	8,339.19	7,259.87	16,071.48
3	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	5,307.83	3,031.35	4,456.70	8,339.19	7,259.87	15,617.33
4	Net Profit after tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	3,414.84	2,462.48	3,824.29	5,877.28	5,296.17	10,905.14
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income / loss)	3,370.89	2,380.47	3,829.56	5,751.31	5,307.09	10,722.54
6	Equity Share Capital	801.27	801.27	771.02	801.27	771.02	801.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) -(in Rs)						
	1) Basic:	4.21	2.97	4.97	7.18	6.88	13.76
	2) Diluted:	4.21	2.97	4.97	7.18	6.88	13.76

Note:

- The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sept-2017 in respect of Shilpa Medicare Ltd ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company and that the same were also subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5th July 2016.
- Post Implementation of GST With effect from July 01,2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Revenue from operation for the earlier period included excise duty which is now subsumed in the GST. Revenue from operation for the half year ended September 30, 2017 includes excise duty upto June,30 ,2017 Accordingly revenue from operation for the quarter and half year ended September ,30,2017 are not comparable with those of previous period presentation.
- The Operating segment of the Company is " Pharmaceuticals", as the Chief Operating Decision maker review business performance at an overall Company level as one segment. Therefore, segment reporting as per Ind-AS 108 is not applicable to the Company.
- Comparative figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm the current quarter/year classification.

Date: 14-11-2017  
Place:Hyderabad

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
sd/-  
Vishnukant C. Bhutada  
Managing Director